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REVIEW OF THE ECTS USERS’ GUIDE

Draft Agenda

28 April 2025 - 10:00 — 14:30 (CEST)

The meeting will be online.

Chaired by Susanne Conze, European Commission, Head of Unit Higher Education B1

TIME

10:00-
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10:15

11:00

12:30

13:00-
13.45

13:45-
14:15

14:15:
14.30

(=Y

Welcome and Updates
e Welcome remarks and update from BFUG meeting — by
Susanne Conze

Intermediate research findings
e Presentation by Colin Tiick and llona Murphy based on the desk
research and surveys
o Reflections, questions and answers
¢ Identify additional issues to look into, to the extent possible within
the resource constraints (to be revisited in the afternoon session)

Use of ECTS in micro-credentials
e Presentation by Agnieszka Jelnicka from
Commission on the survey on micro-credentials
e Presentation on key challenges illustrated by the example of
ECIU Q&A
e Discussion on implications for the Guide

the European

Break

Presentation and discussion on the focus groups

Presentation of approach, topic guide and information on selected HEIls
e Presentation of the approach — by Illona Murphy & Colin Tiick
e Review of the topic guide and questions
¢ Information on the selected HEIs

Discussion and feedback session
e Discussion in breakout groups

Presentation of key discussion points in plenary

Further engagement with HEls
e Overview of engagement per country, by llona Murphy
e Discussion session on how to increase engagement with HEIs
per country

Close: summary, overview of next meetings and any other business

Facilitated by Colin Tiick and Kinga Szuly

ACTION

For information

Discussion

Discussion

Discussion and
agreement on
changes to
questions — HEI
selection for
information

Discussion and
agreement on steps
to engage with

HEIs, particularly in
countries where
response rates
could increase



