

# Review of the ECTS Users' Guide

## 2<sup>nd</sup> Advisory Group meeting

28 April 2025, online

# Agenda



# Draft Agenda

28 April 2025 - 10:00 – 14:30 (CEST)

The meeting will be **online**.

**Chaired by** Susanne Conze, European Commission, Head of Unit Higher Education B1

TIME	ITEM	ACTION
10:00- 1015	<b>Welcome and Updates</b> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>Welcome remarks and update from BFUG meeting – by Susanne Conze</li> </ul>	For information
10:15	<b>Intermediate research findings</b> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>Presentation by Colin Tück and Ilona Murphy based on the desk research and surveys</li> <li>Reflections, questions and answers</li> <li>Identify additional issues to look into, to the extent possible within the resource constraints (to be revisited in the afternoon session)</li> </ul>	Discussion
11:00	<b>Use of ECTS in micro-credentials</b> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>Presentation by Agnieszka Jelnicka from the European Commission on the survey on micro-credentials</li> <li>Presentation on key challenges illustrated by the example of ECIU Q&amp;A</li> <li>Discussion on implications for the Guide</li> </ul>	Discussion
12:30	<b>Break</b>	
13:00- 13.45	<b>Presentation and discussion on the focus groups</b> Presentation of approach, topic guide and information on selected HEIs <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>Presentation of the approach – by Ilona Murphy &amp; Colin Tück</li> <li>Review of the topic guide and questions</li> <li>Information on the selected HEIs</li> </ul> Discussion and feedback session <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>Discussion in breakout groups</li> </ul> Presentation of key discussion points in plenary	Discussion and agreement on changes to questions – HEI selection for information
13:45- 14:15	<b>Further engagement with HEIs</b> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>Overview of engagement per country, by Ilona Murphy</li> <li>Discussion session on how to increase engagement with HEIs per country</li> </ul>	Discussion and agreement on steps to engage with HEIs, particularly in countries where response rates could increase
14:15: 14.30	Close: summary, overview of next meetings and any other business Facilitated by Colin Tück and Kinga Szuly	